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forwarding Photocopies (atta
filed before the Provine;

1) NPS Docket No. IV-

06a-IN V-23H-00159
(DENR - CENRO Sablayan vs. Engr. Eric Christian p, Custadia)
August 10, 2023
2) NPS Docket No. I'v-
(DENR—CENRO
August 11, 2023

O6a-INV—23H-OO 160
Sablayan vs. Proceso B, Macalingyy and Nancy A!cantara)
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Republic of the Philippines)
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COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT

; | f Environment and Natural

The undersigned, CENR Officer of the Departénent 0 puice e N

R i
Resources (DENR) - Community Environmen . i
Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro, accuses PmoeSOBmhfhmlmml - iy Sta. Cruz
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro and Nancy Alcantara, Wi 3‘“‘_ : ess al D) 7‘ OMS also‘ Coon dd
Occidental Mindoro, of violation of Section ‘{7- of Pres;_ld_em‘ Decas‘eefollom ot .
“Forestry Reform Code of the Philippines, as amended, committed s

00 o’ i afternoon, Sitio Tilago, Brgy.
That on or about May 6, 2023, at about 4:00 o’clock in the agincs, both accused Proceso

Kurtinganan, Municipality of Sta. Cruz, Occidental Mindoro, Philip R awilly

B. Macalintal and Nancy Alcantara with intent to gain, did then and
and feloniously have in their possession and transported lumber by means of dump 'tmck,(l)g
pieces of Gmelina lumber with an appropriate volume of 2,561.89 board feet amounting to

Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Four and 58/100 @127,464.58) without
any permit, authority and legal document from the Department of Environment and Natural
Resources (DENR) violating Section 77 of Presidential Decree (PD) 705 also known as

“Forestry Reform Code of the Philippines, as amended."
The undersigned executed this affidavit to attest the truthfulness of the foregoing facts

and to support the filing of a Criminal Case against Proceso B. Macalintal and Nancy
Alcantara for violation of Section 77 of Presidential Decree (PD) 705 also known as “Forestry

Reform Code of the Philippines, as amended.
Filed this day of , 2023,

-

. SANTOS, MPA
DENR-CENRO Sablayarn|, Occidental Mindoro
Offended Party (0917 838-7544)

WITNESSES: _
Noel V. Salgado, Forest Ranger - DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

Sherwin Jed V. David, Forest Ranger - DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

Rodel S. Capiral, Forest Technician — DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

Margaret P. Yutuc, Land Management Officer - DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro
Patrolman Christian V. Manayam, Investigator — Sta. Cruz Municipal Police Station

Enclosures: Apprehension Receipt, Seizure Receipt/Order, Sinum :

Ranger Noel V. Salgado, Completed Staff Work (CSW) Repor On‘”ﬂ;“%nsdagzm
Products, Sinumpaang Salaysay of Forest Techmcum Rodel §. Capiral e %

undocumented Jumber and the dump truck, Sinumpaang Salaysay of Forester. X r,_._;‘ :
and Minutes of Administrative Adjudication Proceedings TRaret P. Yytyc

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me (hfllf 1

2023 at ealn 1hmbyeem :
the herein offended party and I am satisfied that they vojpy PerSonally exaryin
given affidavit. ' L : s uted ang . tﬁzd

RS tl / i
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(Use back on if space is not sufficient)
Age & Address

-RESPONDENT /s: Name, SeX,
c .

COMPLAINANT/s: Name, Sex, Age &

Address: AukeTAciO A SANTRS —

_ DAt - COURD CARLATAY : 0
Cell phone No.. pALE-guh - ﬁﬁ 3e = ’ ; x
:_'I.P,J.' &l:ﬁ&lq Q:E @al-“l s ‘ ‘I

OFFENSES commTTED Lawie VIOLATED Sles: Name & Address -3
e ost s dpa gy o0 E0oy Lo i A
LY. m" D -— .,";'_f\ "’ e
M@W
DATE & TIME of COMMISSION: PLACE of COMMISSION: .

WA 17,205 ab Rite ol

1 Has a similar complaint been filed before an
_ y other office?* YES
2 1s this complaint in the nature chamg Ay I <
3 |smsmtm&ma;;m 4 VES._. NO.Z_Myes:lndicals SRS ION
200 before this offce? YES _ NO.~_lfyes, indicate details below
1. /NPS Docket No.: : S
- Handling Prosecutor:

et CERTIFICATION®

| CERTIFY, under oaih, that all the info :
belief, that | have not comme 'memmvsmmm and correct to the best of
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Republic of the Philippines)
Occidental Mindoro ) 8.5
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COMPLAINT AFFIDAVIT

] : t of Environment and Natural
The undersigned, CENR  Officer of the Department © e (CENRO)

: avi Natural Reso
Resources (DENR) - Community Environment _Imd ! i i IS
Sablayan, (ﬁccidcmll Mindoro. accuses Eric Christian D. Custodio @ Engr. Eric Christian

; T oot f
Custodio. with address at Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro, & Yo lﬂ }?lfcllm':nzz {a)s
Presidential Decree (PD) 705 also known as “Forestry Reform Code of the Philippincs,

amended.” committed as follows, to wit:

That on or about May 27, 2023, at about 8.00 o’clock in the morning, Sitio Igsusu, Brgy.

= S .dental Mindoro, Philippines, the said accused Eric Christian
Tubil, Moistiebe o Kums, DS willfully, unlawfully, and feloniously have in

D. Custodio, with intent to gain, did then and there !
his possession, custody andgc:)ntml two (2) pieces of special cut and design of iufpber breakdogfrl
and classified as one (1) Dungon lumber (10 in” x 9 in” x 52 ft”) and one (1) Guijo lumber (8 in

x 9 in” x 52 ft”) {dipterocarp species) with an appropriate volume of more or less Seven Hundred
Two (702) board feet amounting to Two Hundred Thousand Pesos (3209,000,00} without any
permit, authority and legal documents from the Department of Environment and Natural
Resources (DENR), violating Section 77 of Presidential Decree (PD) 705 also known as

“Forestry Reform Code of the Philippines, as amended."

The undersigned executed this affidavit to attest the truthfulness of the foregoing facts
and to support the filing of a Criminal Case against Eric Christian D. Custodio for violation of
Section 77 of Presidential Decree (PD) 705 also known as “Forestry Reform Code of the
Philippines, as amended.

Filed this day of , 2023,

-

Forester AN A. SANTOS, MPA
DENR-CENRO Sablaypn, Occidental Mindoro
Offended Party (0917 888-7544)

WITNESSES:

Joenito F. Malayo, Sitio Igsusu, Brgy. Tubili, Paluan, Occi |
/ : : , Occidental M
:g:ls:fr ;T;;gz SI.;I Ramos, EMS Chief - DENR-CENRO Sablayanmgzsr:?dental Mindoro
_ » Forest Ranger - DENR-CENRO Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro,

on te Undosumenie ey OfJocnto . Malayo, Compited Saff Work (Cow

Receipt, Seizure m:?;ﬂmﬁodmm, Ce:t:;ilm’gmph of the undocumented lumber, Appre)h}::s?i?sn

Mindoro, Photocopy of Barangay Blotter (pra s CENR-CENRO  Sablayan, ccidenta]
3 ngay Diotter (Brgy. Tubili), Sinumpaang Salaysg : OF Forzts‘ter

Ariston SJ. Ramos, Sinumpaan g -'SaIm, :
Administrative Adjudication Procesdins ;_of_Fom Ranger Noel \-Saloadg/gus Minutes of
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COMPLAINANT/s: Name, Sex, Age & RESPONDENT/s: N "7‘7/
w’

Address: Grestcve A Sanfas  trede | WS, i, Wb 2 :
Srlagom, O hirdamo W |=‘

OFFENSE/s COMMITTED / LAW/s VIOLATED  WITNESS/es: Name & AMMMW
feel V. Selgedo - bow. 3, TR

Vidlabuns 5§ Sec 93 5% PD qog Budey § Gpirmn - Solacn
qu "M —0'3“}-““‘“"‘3

N 9. Cen, O

DATE & TIME of COMMISSION: FHAER of comaN
My 6 w23 30 bm Py ktlicgeren Sa- Owy Oc. W0
1. Has a similar complaint been filed before any other office?* YES_ NO___ e
2. Is this complaint in the nature of a counter-charge?* YES ___ NO___ifyes, indicate details below
3. Is this complaint related to another case before this office?* YES _ NO___ifyes, indicate details below:
|S./NPS DocketNo: | :

CERTIFICATION*













